PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI176846

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James L Martinson	04/12/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Pecos-Fern, LLC	
Street Address:	500 Westover Dr	
Internal Address:	#35790	
City:	Sanford	
State/Country:	ate/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27330	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16371743	
Application Number:	17874672	
Application Number:	18458871	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9154551006

Email: jkiemail@luxsci.net
Correspondent Name: Mr. John Kennel
Address Line 1: 500 Westover Dr

Address Line 2: #35790

Address Line 4: Sanford, NORTH CAROLINA 27330

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TURE: John Kennel	
SIGNATURE:		
DATE SIGNED:		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment to Pecos-Fern LLC#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment to Pecos-Fern LLC#page2.tif

PATENT 508503819 REEL: 067157 FRAME: 0288

source=Patent Assignment to Pecos-Fern LLC#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 067157 FRAME: 0289

Patent Assignment Agreement

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, James L. Martinson, of Fair Oaks Ranch Texas (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), grants and assigns to Pecos-Fern, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patents identified in Exhibit A and the United States patent applications identified in Exhibit B, attached hereto (hereinafter, collectively, "ASSIGNED PATENTS"), to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, including the sole right to sue for injunctive relief and damages for infringement of any of the Assigned Patents accruing on and after the Date of this Agreement and for the full term or terms of all such ASSIGNED PATENTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment and Reservation to be duly signed on its behalf.

Signature:

Name:

Date:

IN ITS KALLO OSK

PATENT

REEL: 067157 FRAME: 0290

Exhibit A

US PATENTS

Country	Patent Number	Application Number	Filing Date	Issue Date
US	11,423,372	16/371,743	4/1/2019	8/23/2022
US	11,775,946	17/874,672	7/27/2022	10/3/2023

PATENT REEL: 067157 FRAME: 0291

Exhibit B

US PATENT APPLICATIONS

Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Publication Number
US	18/458,871	8/30/2023	2004/0029038

PATENT REEL: 067157 FRAME: 0292

RECORDED: 04/18/2024